Form PTO-1595
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

02/0



02-05-1999



100961425

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DAINISANGYO CO., LTD.	Name: MASAHIKO TAKADA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes <u>XX</u> No	!
	Street Address: 5-34, Tatsuminishi 4-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ikuno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
·	
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: January 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
THE PARTY OF THE P	Yes <u>XX</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/055,877	
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>XX</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	XX Included in attached Check #18647
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be
Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number:
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000184 09055877	14-1060
:581 40,00 QP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Douglas H. Goldhush	February 3, 1999
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0126

Assignment

WHEREAS, DAINISANGYO CO., LTD., of 2-2-50, Uriwariminami, Hirano-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, is the owner by assignment of an undivided partial right, title and interest in and to improvements in "METHOD FOR PRODUCING PHOTOCATALYST MATERIAL" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed April 7, 1998 under Application Number 09/055,877, said Assignment being recorded by the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 1998 at Reel 9321, Frames 0648, 0649 and 0650;

AND WHEREAS, Masahiko TAKADA, a Japanese Citizen, residing at 5-34, Tatsuminishi 4-chome, Ikuno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan (hereinafter called as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire undivided partial right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application from DAINISANGYO CO., LTD. (hereinafter called variously as "I", "me" or "ASSIGNOR");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire undivided partial right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed this 25th day of January 1999

Shigeo OHYABU

President of DAINISANGYO CO., LTD.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/03/1999 REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0127